No. 2-1151

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
UNITED STATES

Libertarian Party of Erie County,
Michael Kuzma, Richard Cooper, Ginny
Rober, Philip M. Mayor, Michael
Rebmann, Edward L. Garrett, David
Mongielo, John Murtari, William
Cuthbert,

Petitioners,
V.

Andrew M. Cuomo, individually and as
Governor of the State of New York,
Letitia James, individually and as
Attorney General of the State of New
York, Joseph A. D'Amico, individually
and as Superintendent of the New York
State Police, et al.

Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
To the United States Court of Appeals
for the Second Circuit



PROOF OF SERVICE

I certify that on March 9, 2021, I served a copy
of the petitioners’ supplemental brief in this matter on
the respondents’ counsel by email with their consent
and pursuant to the Court’s COVID-19 policy:

Ms. Anisha Dasgupta, -: anisha.dasgupta@ag.ny.gov,
nyoag.nycpdf@ag.ny.gov

Amit Ramnik Vora, -
: amit.vora@ag.ny.gov, nyoag.nycpdf@ag.ny.gov

I further certify that on March 9, 2021, 1
served courtesy copies of the supplemental brief by
email upon the following amicus curiae counsel:

Rhiannon N. Batchelder, -: rbatchelder@mofo.com

Jayson L. Cohen, -: jcohen@mofo.com, jayson-cohen-
9886@ect.pacerpro.com, docketny@mofo.com

Nicole Gueron, -: ngueron@cgr-law.com, mleung@cgr-
law.com, gvalderrama@cgr-law.com

Jamie A. Levitt, -
: jlevitt@mofo.com, docketny@mofo.com, jamie-levitt-
6630@ecf.pacerpro.com
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I declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on March 9, 2021, by

Counsel of Record

/s/ Michael Kuzma
MICHAEL KUZMA

1893 Clinton St.

Buffalo, New York 14206
(716) 822-7645
michaelkuzmaesq@gmail.com
Attorney for Petitioners



